

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5079/2018

APS FOREX SERVICES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI INTERNATIONAL FASHION LINKERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5080/2018 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 10-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are common in both the matters.
Spare copies have been returned to the Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner in both the matters. The Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner to furnish the fresh addresses of respondent Nos.1
to 4 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 3.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
10.8.2018

rd