

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5079/2018

APS FOREX SERVICES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI INTERNATIONAL FASHION LINKERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5080/2018 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 03-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, fresh addresses of respondent Nos.1 to 4 have not been furnished. Spare copies are available. However, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.4 has expired. He further submits that he does not have Death Certificate of the deceased respondent No.4 and requests for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders in respect of deceased respondent No.4.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are unserved. However, the Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha appears for respondent Nos.1 to 3. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks. The Ld. Counsel for the said respondents submits that complete set of pleadings has not been served upon him. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings within one week after filing vakalatnama and file proof thereof. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

List again on 5.12.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar