

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5079/2018

APS FOREX SERVICES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI INTERNATIONAL FASHION LINKERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5080/2018 (II-C)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 26-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yugal K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Parmod Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two week's further time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file necessary application with regard to common respondent No.4 in both the matters.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER