

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5079/2018

APS FOREX SERVICES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI INTERNATIONAL FASHION LINKERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 162592/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5080/2018 (II-C)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 162588/2018)

Date : 26-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yugal K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Deletion of common Respondent No.4 from the array of parties,
in both the matters, is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Let cause title be amended.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR