

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 162592/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)
No(s). 5079/2018

APS FOREX SERVICES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI INTERNATIONAL FASHION LINKERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5080/2018 (II-C)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 162588/2018)

Date : 05-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 in
both the matters for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 has already been deleted vide order dated
26.11.2018.

Being criminal matters, Registry to process the matters
for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar