

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5079/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2018 in CRLP No. 258/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

APS FOREX SERVICES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKTI INTERNATIONAL FASHION LINKERS & OMRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5080/2018 (II-C)

Date : 27-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.02.2020.

Additional affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER